Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & PUBLIC WORKS
Jim Gray David Holmes
Mayor Commissioner

To: Mayor Jim Gray
Ug

Front:

Charles H. Mam'n, P.E.,\'Bfector

Date: February 11, 2015

Re: Requesting authorization to execute an agreement awarding a Class A (Neighborhood)
Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant to NoLi CDC Corporation, at a total cost not to

exceed $80,588.50.

The grant application of Nol.i CDC Corporation was reviewed and recommended by the Water Quality Fees
Board at its July 8, 2014 meeting. Funding is provided by revenue from the Water Quality Management Fee
and is fully budgeted and available in the Fund:

4052 303204 3373 78112 WOQINCENTIVE 15 WQ GRANT
This grant requires a2 minimum 20% cost share by the grant recipient. The Grant Award Agreements require
the Mayor’s signature.

Grant Project Description
Grant provides for funds to support the 5 project sub plans based on the previous feasibility study grant

for the North Limestone and Castlewood Neighborhood areas. The sub plans include Castlewood Patk
Rain Garden; North Limestone Canopy Enhancement; Community Rain Barrels; Anti-Litter PSC & Street
Cleanup Events; and York Street Edible Orchard. These components provide opportunities to improve
water quality, water quantity, and provide educational opportunities related to water quality.

Questions regarding this agreement should be directed to Christopher Dent at 859-425-2521.
Attachment
Pc: Michael Cravens, Department of Law

Julie Mantrom, Division of Water Quality
Christopher Dent, P.E., Division of Water Quality

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



