DATE: October 8, 2019

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

ORDER Contract Modification: 1

CONTRACT #: #41-2015

PROJECT:  North Limestone and Castlewood Neighborhood Area Projects--including rain garden, rain barrels, canopy enhancement, anti-litter and
cleanup events.

TO: North Limestone Community Development Corp. (NOLi CDC)

Original Contract Amount $80,588.50
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $80,588.50
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$3,624.54
Percent Change of This Contract Modification -4%
Original Contract Amount $80,588.50
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$3,624.54
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -4%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $76,963.96
Recommended by A vf\{“f M - Can LJ (Proj. Engr.) Date | [ / 24;( 1]
Accepted by (Consultant) Date.

Accepted by Laé%*\ﬁ £~ KoetoPeR  Nond (Contractor) Date. 10 l \S l \Aa
Approved byu/g“f//// / ! ﬁ (Director) Date. / 0[3”[/ ;

Approved by {Commissioner) Date-

Approved by {(Mayor or CAQ) Date.




| Jo | ebed

¥S'v29'c $ aoud Joenuod uj (asesasour) JON
asealou| |ejo )
(¥S'+29'¢) $ aseal0ap [e10 |
1'“—']9
- $| - $ 4
! $| - $ L
: $ - $ oL
3 $ . $ 6
* $ - $ 8
E $ - $ L
X $| - $ 9
- $| - $ g
- $ - $ 14
- $| - $ €
- $ - $ [4
- $| - $ l
- $ |(be'v2o'e) $ |(bsv2o'e) l S 13a i
uoEEoom w__hmwmobc_ #ogcoom%__%mmbmo SoHd #UN Aueno | syun sabueyo jo uojdiiosaq \.mm%< _MM__
‘suoneoyoads pue sueld Joeauoo ayy wouj sabueyo Buimojjos ay) yum Aldwod o} pajsenba. Agalsy aie NoA
‘OL
odd I'IoN ‘109loud
SLOC-I¥#| # LOVHINOD
| # POW joBHUOD NOILVOIdIQON LOVHINOD
6102 ‘g 418q0100 -31va ANINNAUIA0O ALNNOD NVEAHN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: NoLi CDC
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |conTRACT NO. #41.2015
CHANGE ORDER: 1

-

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___ Yes

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

___No

Mayor

Date




